## 507092246 01/25/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7139083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BHARAT VIJAY	01/01/2022
JAYANTH VIJAYARAGHAVAN	01/15/2022
ARVIND PRABHAKAR	12/30/2021
AYYAR ARUN BALAVENKATASUBRAMANIAN	12/29/2021
SRIHARI PADMANABAN VENKATESAN	12/29/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CURIOSEARCH DBA MATERIALL
Street Address:	500 E. CALAVERAS BLVD.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17581035

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038954411

**Email:** anand@yantrapatents.com

Correspondent Name: ANAND NARAYAN Address Line 1: 1533 SICILY DRIVE

Address Line 4: LONGMONT, COLORADO 80503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CURIO_09NP_US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAND P. NARAYAN	
SIGNATURE:	/ANAND P NARAYAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Curio\_09NP\_US\_Assignment-All-Inventors#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058759 FRAME: 0495

507092246

source=Curio\_09NP\_US\_Assignment-All-Inventors#page2.tif source=Curio\_09NP\_US\_Assignment-All-Inventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058759 FRAME: 0496

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of the date of the last signature hereto, is entered into by and between **Bharat Vijay**, an individual with an address at 47892, Avalon Heights Terrace, FREMONT, CA 94539, USA; **Jayanth Vijayaraghavan**, an individual with an address at 742 Barron Ave, Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA; **Arvind Prabhakar**, an individual with an address at B4-716, Gokulam Apartments, Off Kanakapura Road, Doddakallasandra, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560062, India; **Ayyar Arun Balavenkatasubramanian**, an individual with an address at 2C Ramaniyam Manasarovar, Besant Nagar 1st Cross Street, Besant Nagar, Chennai – 600090, Tamilnadu, India and **Srihari Padmanaban Venkatesan**, an individual with an address at A1, Plot no.116, 2nd Main Road, Hill view residency, Ganapathy Nagar, Vandalur, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu, India, Pin code- 600048 (collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), and **CurioSearch DBA Materiall** (the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California with its head office located at 500 E Calaveras Blvd, Milpitas, CA, 95035, USA.

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNORS, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "**Method Of Identifying Similars In Clothing Images**" [Attorney Docket Reference: **Curio\_09NP\_US**] for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is concurrently filed herewith; and

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in, to and under the invention and the patent application.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars(\$10.00) to each of the ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all our right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said United States Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

1

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said United States Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and request that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed nor will execute, any assignment, sale, encumbrance or agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS	Signed on
Docusigned by:	Date: 1/1/2022
Jayanth Vijayaraghavan Jayanth Vijayaraghavan [INVENTOR 2]	Date: 1/15/2022

Arvind Prabhakar
[INVENTOR 3]

Date: 12/30/2021

Ayyar Arun Balavenkatasubramanian
[INVENTOR 4]

Date: 12/29/2021

DocuSigned by:

**RECORDED: 01/25/2022** 

DocuSigned by:

**Srihari Padmanaban Venkatesan** [INVENTOR 5]

Date: 12/29/2021

3